Look for Classification Marking in Message Body

From: - protectivesecurity.govt.nz
Sent: Wednesday. 24 August 2016 8:51 a.m.
To: e

Subject: forum

:'.::f @tcil.co.nz

?SR Engagement Manager

Look for Classification Marking in Message Body 1
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From:

Sent: Monday, 12 September 2016 2:10 p.im.

Ta:

G :

Subject: RE: Protective Security Forum - 4 October 2016 Placeholder
Hi s thanks for the email — either myself and o1 “will be attending thank you

We look forward to seeing the agenda when 1t is puldished

Chesrs

Pleass disregard if

Protective Sectiiity Forum ~ 4 October 2016

placeholder -

Please find below detzils for the next event:

When: Tuesday, & Ejit"io_bé} 2016, 2pm - fipm ’

Wher@:"ﬁﬁ?l ﬁés{g&’iﬁndiy agrgé’d_gd?iiost us at Pastoral House, 25 The Terrace, Wellington.

What: Wﬁ ara mal:s?ng some aspects of the agenda, so will advise content and send out with a confirmatory
email no Iai&riﬁ =1 mjd-September,

One thxng w&“’d like to include is for you to raise any protective security related issues you're wresting with, or those
tricky onés you have managed to resolve and would be wilfing to share. Please let me know with your reply if you
have protective security issues, questions or solutions you'd like us to consider. We'll contact you separaiely to
discuss inclusion in the forum.

RSVE: Plezse let me know you are planning to atiend no later than 20 September. Voting buitons have been
sdded for your convenience.




We are encouraged by the ever-increasing interest and participation in the quarterly Protective Security Forums and
lock forward to that continuing.

Kind Regards,

on behalf of the PSR Team

Engagemeni‘ Manager | Protective Security Requirements

SO wwew rotectivesecuritv.zoving

- This mfs}umt;;)n is
plm%e delererd 5?10\; and do not further

comimunicated in confidence. If you are not the intended recipie
dissemninate, distribute or copy this message. Thank you. '
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S
From: : @tcilconz>
Sent: Fuday, 23 ccptember "GTS 9 37 am.
To:
Subject: RE: Pmtec{i\fe Secunty Forum - 4 Cclober 2016 - Confirmation
Thank you 1 can confirm that bot and T will be in Wellington on this day and aitending
Regards

%“ugjmiesﬁve.zecuriw. oving imaili

From: 0
Senti:
To: ¢ . :
Subject: ?rotechve Security Forum - 4 Ociober 2016 - Confi rmation

Sprotectivesecurity sovinz]

Protective Security Forum -—_é'-“éf;i’ttgifgfe_r_;_.géiﬁ

Confirmation .

As promised in my email of 24/25 Aug, please find the cét‘;ﬁﬁ‘ﬁ;‘ed details foF the pext Proteciive Security Forum:

When: Tuesday, 4 October 2@16 ’71*am 4;}1}1 e
Where: MP1, Pastoral House 5 I“hé: Tumte Wbl mLmn

What; %crendd { um; b3 mdis,dm ¢ j

2.00pm - 2. 15pm: C )pg,:xmw'a_;d P&.R Ex,d?‘i’i updfnm -

2.35pm - ::ﬁm :3{“}""?\«‘] ali v3.}

2. SSpm - % 20 P Rcfre%hmem break and networking

ThanL v@u o Ihose who have already replied. Regrettably, technology hijacked my
E biight idea to include voting buttons. Bui rest assured, if you did reply you are on
- the list so no need to respond again.

. Forthose who have not yet replied or are only tentative, we can extend the RSVP
- until COB Mon, 26 Sep. Please indicate your aitendance or otherwise by then.
Upon arrival, vou will be met by members of the MPI and PSR teams. They wili

Arrival check you are on the neminal roll and direct you to the forum venue, Please be
prepared (o produce photo D if asked to do so.

We are looking forward to seeing as many of you who can make it on the 4% October,



Kind Regards,

on hebalf of the PSR Team

Engagement Manager | Protective secumy R{:qz,s;rcn"enis
E: @protectivesecurity.zovt.nz | B S wywiw.protectivesecurity.govt.nz

Frdwr B sty y

FAELFP sorraiiies se

e Thsg infofmationis -
communicated in confidence. If you are not ihe intended reci;}iem, pleas ¢z dasi"rm, and do gl §i mhu
disseminate, distribute or copy this message. Thank you. k
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From: @protectivesecurity.govt.nz
Sent: Friday, 30 September 2016 7:30 a.m,
To: .

Subject: RE: Updates on CMM and PSR

' S9(2)b):
Sois thata workshop for( )( A ):?

| don’t have any indication of that so you will have to fill me in.
Is it going to be held at the same foc 25 last time?
I'have a meeting at MBIE {Stout 5t} at 1500, so can be near the TSB arena between 130{} and. 1445 There area few
cafes around there that we can chat in I'm sure. :

Cheers

Aanager

Email: . Pprotectivesecurity.govt.nz
Web: waw. protectivesecurity.govt.nz

Subject RE; Updates on CMM and PSR

Hi mate yep got a bit to cover off with ygu ets caich up next:

“Bprotectivesecurity.govt.nz]

@proteciivesecurity.govi.nz
Web: www.protectivesecurity. zovt.nz
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From: “Bicil.conz>

Senk: Thursday, 6 October 2016 12:00 p.m.

To:

Ce - qE @pmtectwececum}r govi.nz

Subject: RE Protectwe Securtt}f Forum - 4 October 2016 - Final Arrangements
Hi 70 thenks for the invite, both, and | found the event on Tuesday very informat tive- |

five can be kept o

Lhe hsi: if‘iai would be great as we wi il attend other forum’s.

Pwas in particular interested ir “zlk on Cresting Flexible Working Environmenis ar;d

ndered if  could get
copy of his presentation please — I noted that it wasn's restricted?

Thanks

From: = @protectivesecuritv.govinz lmailto '@;;\rc:i:eﬁ”ii%e
Sent: Monday 3 October 2016 3:47 PM
Subject: Protective Security Forum - 4 October 2016 - Final Arrangemgﬁts
importance: High :

urity govingl ©

Protective Secur ziy ro: l,gm 4 Ocmber 2016
Fihai Arrangemﬁnts -f _

We have you on the nominzl roll to ai‘iand §even if oniy ten‘taiwe’j ihe subject event, Thank you for your
support. There are a couple of matters régargémg access (o ?astora! House and the availability of space at the venue
that we need o draw your at‘teu‘%aon i‘f:‘: -

Time will be tight and we it need Eva) ;JCk things s::sﬁ at 2 QDp m. sharp. For those that can, we would appreciate it if
yOU CaNn arrive as ear§y a3 you can from 1.30p. m. The Pastoral House foyer area is ‘cosy’ and, as you're undoubtedly
aware, it takes time to prccess people through e‘eﬁ!:Ltnty reception. We'll be there to ease the burden for MPI staff
and facilitate entry. Other than those, who have already done so, please advise me if your ETA will be outside a 1.30
~ 1.55pm tlmgframe :

Attendanice, rmmbm"‘s are higﬁ'?"@f the forum and space, too, will be very tight. We respectfully request that veu do
not brmg a!ong eddxt:ona! peupie it fhey haven't already been nominated on the responses to us, Please don't
hesitate to contact me if you re. unsure if someone is on the list,

We look fomrarc%"go geingyou tomorrow, and trust yvou will find the forum both interesting and informative,

Kind Regarde,

P v arotectivesscuritv.ooving

[y



This information is
communicated in confidence. 1f you are not the intended recipient, please delete/destroy and do not further
disseminate, distribuie or copy this message. Thank you.
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From:
Sents
Tos :
Subject: RE: Post-Protective Security Forum Summary

Thanks Fodiel

—very helpful

“mprotectivesecuritv.govt.nzl

. _-:};Di”!ili co.nIvl L atilconzy
Subjact: Posi-Protective Security Forum Summary :

[SEC = UNCLASSIFIED] A%
Protective Security Forum — 4 Octoher 2016

Post-Forum Sum:ﬁ%ary [
Thank vou to those whoe joined us on Tuesday for one of_‘ e mosi e\acli atiende; ‘f"c:rm'ns io date. It was wonderful

to see some new faces, but sorry that others of you were unabie to make l‘% %Ne 1ave some resource meterial from
the forum to share with you. : : ;

As per the agenda, we covered a range of kcmcs aCfQSS the protectwe; srcunty domains. Rather thanrecapitaiiin
this message, we have attached the shcie f:\ac?

To add some detail, however:

 PERSEC Review

pdate focussad ver? much on ine PWE&EC 1 elements. He emphasised the importance to ali
agencies ot com'prehem;ve yem;:aioymcm scrwnmg pohcsns, including the posttive identification of prospective
employees, their eligibility to wor%\, and that their character renders them suitable for the role. We were also
reminded that it doesn’ i juist stop thers & the management of our people, including the ongoing assessiment as 1o
sutitability i is also pamcuiarly import 1. i

BIA’S All- of*csovernmem Enterprise Architect, System Transformation, presented the background to
the recert SEEMAIL v3,1 launch and the essential differences between the Standard and Restricted user groups. The
importance of congider g ésecumy of documented information, regardiess of whether it is held within IT
systems OF ouis;ﬁie JEe {sucti'as in hardcopy form) was stressed. It's a timely reminder to note that any government
infor metsems Offl(:ié% | information, whether or not it carriss 2 protective marking.

in adéé%idn""ie vilat he provided at the forum,> = chas provided a link to some useful resource material. Thereis
lot ofmforma’non here: hitps://www.mitiosoft.com/en-us/trusicenter/compliance/nzee. Whilst your IT staff are
probabfzf farniliar with this, those of us not working in that environment may not be. There will be more to come
regarding INFOSEC, including subjects such as Microsoft 0265 and its compatibiiity with SEEMAILL.

PHYSEC

Our major presentation of the day concerned the creation of flexible government working environments, the
benefits that are accrued {(whether in a co- Eocateci or co-tenancy situation) and the PHYSEC considerations for
multiple agencies with individual risk profiles. a Programme Manager with the Government Property Group

3



iNustrated this culturai shift for many agencies from ‘my space’ to ‘any place’ using the Christchurch integrated
Government Accommodation (CIGA) example. He showed that agency security threat and risk assessments, and the
PSR's PHYSEC zoning principles, are fundamental to the design of these areas, as is the role of the health and safetly
regulator, WorkSafe NZ.

Connect Smart Week: 10-14 October .
Finally, DPMC’s Director of the National Cyber Policy Office {(NCPO)
Connect Smart Week. Whilst there is dedicated activity during the w
constant. NCPQ's resource pack is attached for agency use.

© took the opportunity io promote
e messages regarding cyber security are

Last Words

Thank you el for the part you play in building government’s security capability. The Protecitve g k
our team'’s engagement with you are just one element of this. Your participation in, and nrofmotion of pfsctlf:es
which enhance protective security are most important. We hope the information prc}mt‘éﬁ am%éaatwor%\ ing
opportunities at the forum have assisted you in your role. - --

Gy

W

We are looking st the next major forum being held during the week 13-17 February 2017 A placehaider shsuid he
with you in November. We're always looking for protective security subjects that are affecung vouwinvour roles, so
please don't hesitate to forward any suggestions o us. s

¥ind Regards,

T of the PSR Team

=it Manager | Protective Sacurily Reguiren

cunity poving

‘ﬁ - mwg ﬁrc_:aw( m

. This information is
communicated in con{ dencfw I{ You are s)m e miendcd reci }u,m please delete/destroy and do not further
disseminate, di%ﬂ!biyﬂt o cc;w this message, ihank you.
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: Dtcil.co.nz>

From:

Sents Tuesday, 22 November 2016 10:35 a.m.
To: @profectivesecurity.govt.nz
Subject: RE: DOC PSR

Sorry me again — are they currently compliant — we are doing a heap of work for them around 1080 and getting
mutterings that they don't have resources to get the information together when asked for it and that's from

Cheers

" @protectivesecurity. govt.nz

Fron’ . Dprotectivesecurity. govt.nz o
Sent' Tuesday, 22 November 2016 10:26 AM
Tor bl . Cidichconz>
Subject RE DOC PSR

Yesitis e .
They have been reporting —7 i 0ol
Cheers

is the coordinatoy

PSR Engagement Maﬂager

&h:

Emall 3protectzvesecunw govt.nz |
Web.vnm.protectwesecuntv.govt.nz 5

From: -

Seni'- Mnnday, 14 November 2
To o z[ﬁtﬁ%&iweﬁm‘un%v,ﬁ{”w m

Sub]eci:' DOC PSR ..

Himate is DOCa mand p[_’y‘f-ESSR orggnisation?ﬁ‘"

Cheers
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From: “@tcil.co.nz>
Sent: ay, 22 November 2016 10:38 a.m.

To: LI @protectivesecurity.govi.nz

Subject: RE DOC PSR

Beer sounds a smashing idea

From: Jprotectivesecurity.govt.nz [mailt “@3protectivesecurity.govi.nz}
Sent: Tuesday, 22 November 2016 10:36 AM
To: [ @tcil.co.nz>

Subject: RE: DOC PSR

Yep all good here — first day back and wading through the mire...

A lot of superficial damage — nothing too extreme.

Iam in Auckland next week, 30 Nov/1 Dec staying in some hotelin t
Catch up for a beer?

PSR Epgace e_nr_manager

Subject: RE DOC PSR

Oh hi mate and thanks for th sutry | have be ificémmunicado been flat out

You all ok
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Fromm:

Sent: \chnesday 30 Novembes 2016 11 39 a.m.
Tos '

Ce:

Subject: RE: Wednesday 30 Nov - BRH in Auck

Hi mate | can’t rake it but

el phore i

From nroteciivesecuiiiv.goving [
Sent: Tuesday, 29 November 2016 10:01 AM
Wictconz>
Subject: Wednesday 30 Nov - BRH in Auck

‘@protectivesecusity.govi.nz]

1 will he in Jaffaland on Wednesday, overnighting. 1 am staymg i a p!asz& on Albe;*t st
What is your program for a beer from @1730ish?

Emati & proteciivesecuritvgoving
Weab: www.protectivesecurity.goving

This information s
commuicated in confl de;mu Ty %ou are not “d‘ae mtcnda,d vecipient, please delete/destroy and do not furthe
disseminate. d}q.ﬂb{?ib or c&p\, this 11‘1@«53;3(, “Thank you.
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From: @tcil.co.nz>

Sent: esday, 30 November 2016 12:03 p.an.

To: @protectivesecurity.govt.nz

Ce:

Subject: RE: PSR

Roger

From: @protectivesecurity.govt.nz “@protectivesecyrity.govi.nz)

Sent: Wednesdav. 30 November 2016 12:02 p.m.

Subject: RE: PSR

Sweet
See you then.
Fwill be on the road soon so will have my phone. Keep in touch if the

Ciatel.co.nz]
Sent: Wednesday, 30 November 2016 12:02 p.m.

To!
Cc:

tontdoor of the Barclay and we can find a suitable
place.

Cheers

wprotectw%ecuntg.govt nz: protectivesecurity.govt.ngj

Wednesday, 30 November 2016 11:58 a.

From
Sent;

. and I am fairly sure | should be at that site by 1700. My day today is fully hooked, and
fChQE’ika iva

From: teil.eo.nz]
Se nesday, 30 November 2016 10:58 a.m.

‘rotectivesecurity.covi.ng




| am following on from the CMM you conducted for one of our clients and just wanted to understand the process

hetter,

~ays you are in Auckland today would you have time to catch up to discuss?

Regards




Look for Classification Marking in Message Body

Sent: Wednesday, 30 November 2016 10:58 arm.
To: - @protectivesecurity.govt.nz

ol F e

Subject: PSR

rid the proé%ss

I'am following on from the CMM you conducted for one of our ¢lients and just wanted to ungﬁi‘érgta
better. P

.= says you are in Auckfand today would you have time to catch up to discuss?

Regards

Look for Classification Marking in Message Body 1
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e
Frem: @tcilconz>
Sent: ) Wednesday 15 February 2017 11 19 a.m
To: -_@p;otmctzvesacunty govt.nz; -
Subject: RE Protective Security Forum - 1 March 2017 Piac:ho[der

Thanks for the nvitation P will definitely be there on the day.

Unfortunately © - has a prior commitient so won't be there.,

fany thanke

Zprptectivesecurnily.zovi.ng [f‘ﬁé%hc;:___ :
23 December 201 6: 1 2:04 n.m.

From::
Sent: Fridav

Iprotecliveiecys fty rfwi rizl

Subjec‘i Pmtecuve Secus’:t\/ Farum 1 Mareh 2017 Placeholder, :
Protective Secunty For;.am :1 March 201? i
Piacehsﬁ!der |
As we wind up/down the 2016 working yeaf;.gﬁ.!ee‘a;% find below d»z:tasis for :{he next Protective Security Forwm:
When: Wednesday, 1 March 201 7 lpm B;Jm
Where: Pipitez House [PHDP) 1- iiw ‘Plpaiea Street, We !éngtc}ﬂ
What: We are finalising the agenda and wit] s{.‘a’idaut'w;th a confirmatory email during February.
You can be assured there'li'be ssmeihmg for &;s:ngone and it will involve discussion from the floor as well as
informative presentauonsl e
RSVP: Pleasa [et me Yriow whe’chﬁ: nr_:.ur.}i you are planning to attend no later than 23 Felwuary.

i have aﬂam'agidea woting opiigns i_ ah *ét‘empt to make replying easier. They should anpear next to the Reply
25 i Hopefully this time they'll workd

The P(R ‘Eéam acknos}? la U*éas ih’"ére are still many Wellington-based agencies that have premises and staff displaced
to some degree pr other apd the extra burden this has pleced on everyone. We wish all a very merry festive season
and a happy, safc: _r_w Year. We ook forward to seeing you again in 2017,

Cind Reserds;

en bé%;ﬁ!f _Qf.i‘it:he PSR Team

Enzagement Manager | Protective Security Reauirements
lfimeieciivesecuritv.«c;vt,nz I P Wewwwprotectivesscurity govt. iz

ey




This information is
communicated in confidence. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete/destroy and do not further
disseminate, distribute or copy this message. Thank you.
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From: -@tcil.co.nz>
Sent: Saturday, 25 February 2017 9:23 am.
To: Lo @protectivesecurity.govt.nz
Subject: RE: 2016 Audit

Awesome see you then

Sent from my Sony Xperia™ smartphone

@protectivesecurity. govi.nz wrote ~---

Gidday =
Yes, can meet up beforehand if you want to. How about 1130 at National Archives<afé Arc‘ﬁ;ves is on MUl

astride the intersection of Aitken and Mulgrave.
i can describe some of the tangible outcomes from the application of the fram

Have a sunny weekend!

PSR Engagement Manager

Eméii.Barry@'ﬁrotectives ecurity.govi.nz
Web: www. protectivesecurity.govt.nz

Can you point mein the rigit'direction as to what else should be developed?

Cheers




QIA Privacy

From: 0y Bdlconz>

Sent: Wonday, & March 2017 3:30 p.m,

To: Dprotectivesecurity.goving

Subjects RE: Protective Security Forum - 1 March 2017

iany thanks

Tnrotectivesecuritv.govi.iz]

o Bieles.nz]
57 pm

From R
Sent: Monday, 6 March 2017 2
To: - Bproteciivesecunity. aoving
Subject: RE: Protective Security Forum — 1 March 201777

i
Thanks for the invite to attend the Iafectiorum Hfound it viry begelicizl.
4

Can you advise whether the preseniations would b made avarlable?

Kind Regarde

C@protecivesecurity.govinz!

Eprotectiv shourity goving [mailto;.
: 28 feiaruary 201?2_:11 pm
To: Gaviq__Cfa;_g_ :

ctive Securify Forurn = 1 March 2017

ole

Protective Security Forum —~ 1 March 2017

important Notice

Gooﬁ;}i&éfﬁzpﬁ-Laciies and Gants,

We ha;iié *\'10&} on the nominal rolf to attend the subject event. Thank you for your support. There are some matters
regarding access to PHOP and the availability of space that we need to highlight,

As indicated on our email of 16 Feb, access to PHOP is strictly controiled. Thisis especially so at the moment, as
there is & peaceful protest outside the building, on the opposite side of the road. To process somewhere around 90
visitors is going to take us some time. Time is tight and we'll need to kick things off 2t 1.00pm sharp. For those that



can, we would appreciate it if you can arrive as early as you can from 12.15pm. Happy for vou to bring your lunch if
that helps! Please advise me if your ETA will be outside the 1.00p.m start iime.

The security reception area is relatively confined and can be busy. We'll be there to ease the burden for security
staff and facilitate entry. However, you'il first need to produce-photographic ID for the NZDF guard in the outer
foyer. You then need 1o he checked in by the inner security reception and will be issued a PHOP visitor tag. Af that
point, we'll escort you through to the conference room and issue name tags.

We encourage you not to bring personal elecironic devices to PHOP, as they are not permitted heyond the

reception area. If you have {o bring them, they will need to be surrendered at the front desk. Individual lockers will
not be available, therefore we recommend you have a named snap-lock type bag with you, to ma} e for easy
identification upon retrieval. : -

Attendance numbers are high for the forum and space will ba very tight. We will be unab[e 108 emmoﬁa'ie “aﬂy
additional people if they haven't aiready been nominated on the responses to us. Pleise o'n hesitate t@.ggniaai.
me if you're unsure if someone is on the st : :

We lock forward to seeing you tomorrow, and trust you will find the forum, th interesting and inféff;__zativé.

Kind Regards,

rity %’:mimr«m@ms

2 hecy
Azl P U Wy

.mmraz@ctsvevmnw 7Oy

. protectivesfe By, mxﬁ fi7

e e e e e e ___ . This information is
communicated in confidence, H‘ you d;#. il the lufmdéd mmplem piuase defuddumw and do not Turther
disseminate. distribute or cop'sf ﬁ:m 1ﬁwzaﬂe Thank you.
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From:

Sent: Monday, T May 2017 1:12 p.m.
To: Dprotectivesecurity.govt.nz
Subject:

Al —got you

- @protectivesecurity.govt.nz]

Subject' Rl‘—fw

ed'in her approgch 1t's all to PSR and understand she’s a fellow
sssome ideay ave not get entry into agencies.

OK mate understood ~ we werelnte
contractor, just after a catch {o

All good

ff(’:DprotectsvesecurEty.govt.nz]

Web wsw. protectivesecurity. ;s:ovt nz




. fitcil.co.nz]

Subject: RE:

Na just wanting to have a cuppa with her, spot of networking.

From: i - Aprotectivesecurity.govt.nz Imaitio: 7 Bprotectivesecurity. zovi.nzl
Sent: Monday, 1 Mav 2017 11:51 AM

To: I Sl conzs
Subject. RE:

it would probably be her name @Justice.govi.nz
is he wanting info on the presentation or is he touting for business?

PSE Fneasement Manager

Email. | @protectivesecurity.govt.nz
Web: www.protectivesecuritv.govt.nz

From: . FE
Sentf: Mnnday, 1 May 2017 11: 46 a.m.
Toi . mprotechivesscurity .goving .
Subjeck: - i :

Hi mate good weekend | hope = : Ftha - spoke really well at the last workshop — | know
she's now at the MO, just wonde d‘_n"you hadher emall address please?

Cheers
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From: ‘Dprotectivesecurity.govt.nz
Sent: Tuesday, 16 May 2017 11:28 am.
Tos : BDmoh.govt.nz
Subject: FW: GNS

Attachments: Thompson 8 Clark.pdf

Gidday: -

Here is another TCIL introduction.

| read the engagement letter from MoH being quite specific.
Maybe they did more (out of scope), and | think quite keen to getin to the DHB space.
Are you available for a quick chat at your place at 1200ish today?
Cheers

ent Manager

oo @nrotectivesecurity.goving
Web: veww, protectivesecurity.goving
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Fromu:

Sent: Tuesday, 16 May 2017 9:25 a.m.
To: Dprotectivesecurity.govi.nz
Subject: RE: GNS

Attachments: Thompson & Clark.pdf

HiL 77t found this with regards to MOH - have you had any response from your contacts at MOH as we are keen
to hel;n out with the DHB's where ever we can.

Also FYi we got the work with DOC around PSR and Physical Security which is great, Yl be indy
May if your around for a cuppa? '

Cheers

" Dprotectivesecurity.govtnz -
Sent‘ Friday 28 Aprli 201? 11 56 AM '
Subject: RE: GNS

<@tcil.co.nz>

{ have forwarded your details so he may getin touch at ol
Cheers!

PSR Er_"ag_agemfz-ni Nianager

Sprolectivesecurity.govi.nz i “@protectivesecurity.govt.nz]
28 April 2017 11:34 AM

Flick me a bit of detail on what you are doing, then | will forward that to the man.
That way the conversations can be had in a more informed manner.
Sweet?



PSR Engagem t Manager

- dprotectivesecurity.govt.nz
Web: www.protectivesecurity.zovt.nz

From: - AT A wm L @tcil.co.nz]
Sent: Fnday, 28 Apni 2017 11 26 a.m.
To: 0 dprotectivesscurity.covi.nz

Subject: RE: GNS

We deal with the contracts manager and do all sorts for them

From:: : Q'.-;@protectivesecuriw.govt.nz L E@,r,Jro‘{ecti\.fessea:uri’cy.___gﬁgs;tan]
Sent: Friday, 28 April 2017 11:23 AM_
: Bicil.co.nz>

Subject: RE: Gf\ss

Who do you falk to there?

PSR Engagement Manager
Pheo il Dd

Email: "7 Dprotectivesecurity.covh.nz
Web: www protectivesecurity.govt.nz

dtelcons]

From: o i o
Sent: F-rrr!ay, zs Aprr! 2017 11;

Tou= 0 dprotectivesecur ;w qsv%;nz
Subject: RE: GNS

dol -~ we are a supplier to them already?

That's good to know'™ who is the contact wstin

Cheers

Y @protectivesecurity.zovt.nz)

Web: www. protectivesecurity.sovt.nz




wicil.co.nz]

iday, 28 April 2017 11:21 a.m.
: Siprotectivesecurity.govi.ng
Subject: RE: GNS

Yep heaps on but keen for PSR work if you have any leads

Cheers

Ar@protectivesecurity.govt.nz]

From':. . ®protectivesecurity.govt.n:
Sent: Frlday, 28 Apr:i 2017 11: 18 AM

TO:'Z ; 5 ;
Subject. RE GNS

wiitcileonz>

Yep, _
Busy as fuk, plenty going on around the traps, and all of these short weeks gon’ i“ualpE

Howzit with you?

PSR Engagement Manager
Ph :
Ema:l: ;.:_a)protectwesecurity.govt‘nz
Weh: www.protectivesecurity. govi.nz

Fromu o ocon o ST
Sent Fnday, 28 Apni 2017 10: 5:3 a.m.
To: ‘@protectivesecurity.aovi. nz .

Subject. RE: GNS

Thanks mate - you all good?

From: @protectw _pmntygovt nz [mallta” ", Bprotectivesecurity.govt.nz]

Sent: rnda

' @‘t__éi?i‘to.nz>

They ar ijoluntarg, argd ?iagﬁ h&ld a few meetings on PSR already.
Cheers ¢

i Manager

protectivesecurity.govt.nz
Web: v protectivesecurity.govi.nz

From:
Sent:

[¥3)



protectivesecurity.qovi.nz
Subjeck: GNS

Hi mate is GNS covered by PSR?

Thanks

Sent from my smartphone




Ho.1 The Terrace
PO Box 5013
Wellinglon §145
New Zealand
T+64 4 485 2000

21 December 2015

Thompson & Clark Investigations Lid
PO Box 301 775

Albany

North Shore Mail Centre 0752

Attention:’

Health Units. This work will include undertau ng complianice.and enforcement activities.
The Ministry of Health adminisiergg wnde range of heaiih ipgisiatlon including the
Health (High-power Laser Poifilers) Regulations ,:20‘%’:% which came into effect on

1 March 2014. Work undcr{alféf‘% by Thompson& Clark Investigations Lid will include
surveillance, menitoring and emgrcemem d he Heaith {High-power Laser Pointers)
Regulations 2013. : P e

This leiter may be LiSPCf o support you “m the work you are undertaking but must only be
used in accerdancg with work ynderiakén within the scope of your Ministry of Health
contract. < :

Pyblic Health
Na‘%tonal Healih Board




OIA Privacy

From: ! “Btcil.co.nz>

Sent: Tuesday, 27 June 2017 2:33 p.m.

To: Dproiectivesecurity.govi.nz

Ces o

Subject: RE: Post-Protective Security Forum Summary - March 2017
Thanks afl good: 0

: '@Qro‘cectivesecuritg.govt.nz {mailtdE ----':.-'_:'_1-_-'_"6)protectivesecuritg.govt.nzi
Sent: Tuesday, 27 June 2017 2:31 PM
@tcil.co.nn

‘Subject: RE: Post-Protective ’Sééﬁnty Forum Summary - Wiarch 2007

Yes, we are hqvmg a meeting next week, but it will be a closed session (CGi:‘ > zaencies) as there will bé specialists

that have stated the audience requirements.

Cheers

'“'M_aqager

_.;.-_:@ij'fbféc”ﬁ VéSECUTit\/. govi.nz
Web: www.protectivesecurity.govi.nz

'@i:éil.co.nz_] a

From:. e
Sen Tuesday, 27 June 2017 2 28 D
To: . Dprotectivesecurity.qoviig; : ' '

Subject: FW: Post-Protective Semrrf:y_} orum Summaay March 2017

Hi - canyou please ﬁl tii up w‘xen the next memmg is please, we have heard its next Tuesday but with .
going mlght have shpped oﬁ’”ihe invite list

Can you please firm up ;:g_i&ase

Thanks

[SEC.= UNCLASSIFIED]

Protective Security Forum ~ 1 March 2017
Pogt-Forum Summary

Thank you to those who joined us on the 1% for another well-attended and most informative Protective Security
Forum. We welcome representatives of agencies for whom this was a first experience and we hope fo see you again

1



at future events, If you missed it, hopefully we’ll see you at the next one. We have some resource material from
the forum to share with you.

This forum had a primarily physical security (PHYSEC) focus. in summary, the agenda was as follows:
PSR Update

Please find attached a draft version of an infographic, depicting the personnel security management life cycle,
introduced by :

SEEMIAIL Update :
Contact details for SEEMAIL issues arc.

grio@dia,govi.nz.

| s_"_'l@gw_-am I_

@dia.govt.nz, or via

PHYSEC Case Study — MSD
Workplace Health and Safety - WorkSafe

PHYSEC in Government Workplaces — 55C

The forum slide pack approved for release is attached.

If you missed the forum and are after a more comprehensive revi_ew._cp_f:%hé _g;@fitent, p!e'as‘é;‘ézqn_taézt me.

Next Events o 5
We are looking at presenting a one-hour feedback session of: the 2017 assuraﬁce reportmg aggregated results to
mandated agencies only sometime in June. Exact detaals wﬁ[ be advised.

The next combined protective security farum will be h’eid la"‘te early, Jui\,F 201? A placeholder providing date, time
and place should be with-youwin April. Weargalso workmg up another workshop session for the smaller agencies,
similar to that held in Nov last year. 2 . i

Last Words

Again, we thank you all for the part vou play in burldmg govemment’s security capability. The Protective Securily
Forums and our team’s engagement wath you are but ofie element of this. Your participation in, and promotion of,
practices whiclvrenhance pfo‘:ec%vc secumy are oSt mpor*am We tiope theinformation provided-and:
networking opportumtms at the forum have asslsteci you in your role.

We're always lookmg for pro%ectlve security sub;ects that are affecting you in your roles, so please don’t hesitate to
forward any sugge:,taons 1o us. L[kewwe please feel free to provide us feedback on the forums — whether or not
they are meeting: your needs, and any euggestlons for improvement.

| W www.proiectivesecurity.govi.nz

@g@ bR R et hedlodadal o
e e 3 Tege P g

This email account is net nermanently monitored,
but will ba checked at least twice daiiy when in the office.



Look for Classification Marking in Message Body

Sent: fuesday, 14 November 2017 12:12 p.m.

To: OIA anacy
Cc: © o @ protectivesecurity.govi.nz

Subject: RE: NZSIS Official Information Response

Thanks | have reviewed and we are happy with what it proposed to be released

From:: ' o . @ngsis.govtnz’
Sent: T'hursdéy, 9 November 2017 11:40 AM
©-(@tcil.co.nz>
s [@protectivesecurity.govt.nz

Subject RE: NZSIS Official information Response

- @nzsis.govt.nz]

Hioo

It does need to be sent hefore next Wednesday, so Menday .w.dilld'fjérthe ideal timing 611 our hehalf.

As noted, we believe the information released does, not have any grounds for lt io be withheld. We of course agree
you should he privy to this before being sent. : s,

%<i_nd regards,

From: . o Sl @tcileonz]
Sent: Thursday, 9 November 2017=8:3 a.4m. .
To: OIA Privacy : =

cc: @Qrotectwesecura‘g govt nz o
Subject RE: NZSIS OfﬁCtaE Informat!on Response

Thanks just on £9(2)( , i it's OK to review and come back to you early next week before any
1nf01mat10n is 1el '1sed'please? L

Klnd Regalds .

Sent from my smal'tphone

- OIA Pm acwunzs;s gOVLNZ WIOte —am-

The New Zealand Security Intelligence Service (NZSIS} has received an Official Information Act 1982 (OIA) request for
the following information: “any documents of any kind (including reports, briefings or other material} received from
Thompson & Clark Investigations in the past year”.

Look for Classification Marking in Message Body 1



Look for Classification Marking in Message Body
NZSIS is subject to the OIA and must release official information unless there are good reasons not to [section 5 of
the OlA]. We have identified falling within scope of the request communications between Thompson & Clark
Investigations to NZSIS's Protective Security Requirements team. You will likely be aware of these which entail
namely advice on PSR matters from one of our “friendly trusted advisors”.

There are good reasons to withhold information under the OIA where an obligation of in-confidence was prormised
at the time of transmittal, and we agree that given the advice Thompson & Clark Investigations was seeking, we
believe this promise exited where PSR advice is sought and given on various matters discussed with Thompson &
Clark Investigations. If you do not believe this is the case please correct me otherwise. Also, some of the
communications are of a professional personal nature like arranging catch-ups etc., therefore, there are good :
reasons to withhold this information under privacy reasons. We also agreed there is a comme_;__e‘ial element to some™
information falling within scope, so this reason applies to some information, which is being wEf’ii!_j; o

That said, we believe that some communications should be released under the OlA, which felate’to viting  "u. e
Thompson & Clark Investigations to the PSR Forums that we held. We don’t believe'there is an obligation that this
information existed in-confidence, therefore, there are no grounds why it should not be'released, Asa cou}?itgsy {am
attaching these communications for you to have a look at which will be released.under the OlA to a requestor who is
a private individual who operates a significant public blog.

I'am more than happy to field any questions regarding this, or piea_ge %e@i'f'reg-vto have a ciia___t to #fyouwould

prefer.

| appreciate your time in reading this.
Kind regards

'Pr'i\'fa'éy Officer
NZSIS
Ph: oo

Loy - This information is
communicated in confidence. If youare not thé intended recipient, please delete/destroy and do not further
disseminate, distribute or copy this messagé; Thank you.

Look for Classification Marking in Message Body 2
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 @mbie.govt.nz>
Sent: ‘é‘uesday, 12 September 2017 141 p.m.

To: @protectivesecurity.govt.nz; -

Ce: Eensu!tancy.coe

Subject: Additional PSR respondents [UNCLASSIFIED]
Attachments: Evaluation Workbook - Sub Panel v.2 xlsx

Good afternoon,

I hope the evaluation of responses is going well so far. Apologies, but we have anoiher ﬂve responses whigh |

be evaluated, as follows:
L Olt'side

. Thofﬁpéeh & Clark '!nvestigatEons Ltd

We apologise for any inconvenience. Please ensure you evalua e e-above Respondent along with the other
names which have already been communicated to you. have attached a new copy of the workhook {with the
additional names in a new tab). Am happy to accept two different workbooks returned or if you would prefer to
combine them into one tab/workbook yourself then that s no prob!em at aE!

if you have any questions please don’t hes:t_ate to contact eithef__myé‘elf-or“- :

Kind regards,

SENIOR PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST, COMMERCIAL STRATEGYAND SOURCING

New Zealand Government Procurement & Property

Mnmstry of Business, !nnovatlon & Employment

: - @mbie, govitiz ITelephone ':: i - | Mobile:

15 Stout Street; Wel[mgton 6011} PO Box 1473 Wef!mgton 6140 New ZeaEand |

A

WwWw.govt.nz - your guide to finding and using New Zealand government servicas

Look for Classification Marking in Message Body 1




OlIA Privacy

Fronm: “r@mbie.govinz:
Sent: Y, 2(3 Septcmbes 2017 11:18 aum.

To: -Dprotectivesscurity.govinz

Subject; Lonect list [UNCLASSIFIED]

Here you go.. I'l keep doing my double checking and let you know if | identify anything that affen:is these ones buL

hopefully not.

fhéhﬁ;ﬁéoh & Clark lnvestigatibné Lid

Kind regards,

SENIOR PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST, COMMERCIAL STRATEGY AND SOURCING

Mew Zealand Governme H?ra}t'i.'zmmcni & Froperty
Minisiry of Busmesﬁg innoy tion & Ernploym

B b, gdvi.nz | Tel ﬂ*;} hone: i Mobite:
15 Stout Street, Wet[mgton 6011 l F‘Q @, Box ‘14‘;73 Wel]mgton 6140, New Zealand |

Jur




Look for Classification Marking in Message Body

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Ministry of Business, Innovation
and Employment. This message and any files transmitted with it are confidential and solely for the use of
the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to the
intended recipient, be advised that you have received this message in error and that any use is strictly
prohibited. Please contact the sender and delete the message and any attachment from your computer.

Look for Classification Marking in Message Body
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From: © . @protectivesecurity.govt.nz
Sent: Tuesday, 5 December 2017 4:48 p.m.
To: # . -

Subject: RE: Documentl [UNCLASSIFIED]
Attachments: Documentl.docx

| just put a capital S on ‘State” sector but otherwise looks great thanks,

From: 00t 0 Gmbie.govting)
Sent: Tuesday, 5 December 2017 3:26 p.m.

To: @protectivesecurity.govt.nz

Subject: FW: Document1 [UNCLASSIFIED]

Looks fine to me to go up on our new website but just checkEng:’ﬁ_gat your happy v—;i‘%"ﬁ.:_phe'\'irbrdiﬂg??

Cheers

From; ..0cooi :
Sent: Tuesday, 5 December 2017 10:29 a.m.
Tor oo L
Subject: Docum

ent1 [UNCLASSIFIED] = .

Hiya, ' _ |
Are you happy with this going up on the website? It's.a short term solution until the new website is launched, at that
stage the panel will have its own page. ' '

WWW.GOVE.NZ = your guide todinding and using New Zesland governiment cervices

Any 6pi_n10ns..e"xpressqd in this:message are not necessarily those of the Ministry of Business, Innovation
and Employment. Thisimessage and any files transmitted with it are confidential and solely for the use of
the intended reci pient. IF'¥ou are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to the
intended recipient, be advised that you have received this message in error and that any use is strictly
prohibited.---P'le__as:é-.f__:ontact the sender and delete the message and any attachment from your computer.

Look for Classification Marking in Message Body 1




Protective Security Services Sub Panel

The Protective Security Requirements {PSR) outlines the Government’s expectations for managing
personnel, physical and information security. It is a risk based protective security framework which
provides holistic protective security policies and guidance for agencies to better help agencies
manage business risks and assure continuity of service delivery. The PSR clearly sets out what
agencies must and should consider to ensure they are managing security effectively.

The Providers below have been able to demonstrate a thorough understanding of the_§E§R within the
State sector operating environment and the current risk context of New Zealand governmient,and its A
individual agencies. Providers on the Panel may be able to provide one or more.of the'following
services: ;

e Threat assessments
* Risk assessments

*  Security planning

¢ Security governance
¢ Security assurance
s Security design, and
* Security awareness.

Provider List:

outside of

rk Investigations Limited




Legal framework for Ministerial consent

Function | Kiinisterfal ap,

Persons and agencies with whom NZSis gr_:gé:ges

[Outside of scope material has not b_é_en‘ in_{ﬁluded}

Private Sector

Service development tear - c_om??_?_e_;}ff&ri providess
. Thompsors and Clark thvestigationg Linied (TCIL)




UTEALISHAUIVILS = 3 UUALPIUIL AU I8 LIV LDV ILS JSILs At - - -

i
)

T YT VN s W O
o RGENCyY - ecinled
Agency Name = Thumpson and Clark Investigations Limited (TCIL)
Agency Type Commetsial Providers Deseription of Types
Addiess PO Box 301775
Albany
HEAC G752
New Zeatand
Office -0 3020133

fax- 09 X513260
Business Phene 021568365

Gity Auckland

£ MZL MZSIS EIAFLOYEE

Engapement banager

https://dms/teams/pst/Lists/Organisations/DispForm.aspx71D=122 18/06/2018



